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A continuing review of the Prescription Drug Monitoring Program (PDMP) from January 2014 through March 2014 reveals the following about your prescribing habits:
You have been identified as an OUTLIER* with respect to the number of prescriptions written and/or quantity of pills prescribed for one or more of Benzodiazepine, Carisoprodol, Hydrocodone, Oxycodone, and Other Pain Relievers. Please review your data below.
*1, 2, or >3 Standard Deviations above the mean for Primary Care prescribers in AZ
NormalHigh (>1)
Severe (>2)	Extreme (>3)


Prescriptions Written106.7
97.3
98.3
45.7
22.4
18.2
11.2
4.1
5.6
Benzodiazepine
Carisoprodol
Hydrocodone
Oxycodone
Other Pain Relievers


171.0




You County





Quantity of PillsB enzo diazepine
Cariso pro do l
Hydro co do ne
Other P ain Relievers
Oxyco do ne


22014.7



You County11812.3
7560.7
5976.3
3596.7
1229.2
1570.3
317.1
1119.3
439.2
Benzodiazepine
Carisoprodol
Hydrocodone
Oxycodone
Other Pain Relievers








312B enzo diazepine
Cariso pro do l
Hydro co do ne

429

of your patients received controlled substances from five or more doctors
8


of your patients received 100 or more MEDDsOxyco do ne




of your patients received opioids from you

172of your patients received controlled substances from five or more pharmacists

745
36


of your patients are receiving a combination of all three of Opioids, Benzodiazepines, and Carisoprodol


of your patients are receiving a combination of Opioids and BenzodiazepinesOther P ain Relievers



of your patients are receiving a combination of Opioids and Carisoprodol







You are currently signed up for access to the Prescription Drug Monitoring Program (PDMP)
https://pharmacypmp.az.gov/ 
[bookmark: _GoBack]For additional information please contact the Arizona State Board of Pharmacy at CSPMP@azpharmacy.gov 
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